

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 8394/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in MCA No. 142/2011  
& WP No. 5634/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PRABODHINI PRASARAK BAHUUDDESHIYA S.M. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8396 of 2011

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8556 of 2011

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8676 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8678 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8684 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.  
  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

.....2.

- 2 -

Interim direction to consider the applications of petitioners, prior to the applications of the applicants of 2011-2012, wherever the University has already recommended permission or where there is a specific direction by the High Court to consider their proposals.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master