

(
ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14992-14993/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2010 in WP No.5634/2010 and dated 18/03/2011 in MCA No.142/2011 in WP No.5634/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

PRABODHINI PRASARAK BAHUUDDESHIYA S.M. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14994-14995 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14996-14997 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14998-14999 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15003-15004 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15007-15008 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16456 of 2011
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16457 of 2011
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16458 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16459 of 2011
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21112 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22077 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Padma Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the assurance given by the learned counsel for the parties that this group of matters shall not take more than half an hour, list this group of matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in March 2013, i.e., on March 14, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|